The minutes of stated meeting of October 16, 1900, were read and approved. 
By Commissioner Ten Eyck- 
Resolved, That the accompanying bill for school taxes for the year [goo on property taken in 

fee by The City of New York for the construction of the New Croton Aqueduct, amounting to 
four hundred and six dollars and fifty cents ($406.50), is hereby approved and ordered certified to 
the Comptroller for payment. 

Which was adopted by the following vote: 
Affirmative--Commissioners Ryan, Ten Eyck, Power and Windolph-4. 
By Commissioner Ten Eyck- 
Resolved, That the following bills for taxes for the year r9oo on property taken in fee by

[...]

The following was received : 
CITY OF NEW YORK, 

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE—COMPTROLLER'S OFFICE 
October 23, 1900. 	) 

Hon. HARRY W. WALKER, Secretary, Aqueduct Commission, No. 280 Broadway, City: 
DEAR SIR—I beg to advise you that on October 22, rgoo, the sum of one million and ninety-

one thousand eight hundred and seventy dollars ($1,091,870) was deposited in the City Treasury to 
the credit of the "Additional Water Fund," being bonds sold at $1,091,870, viz. : 
Bonds ............... .................................................... 	$1,000,000 00 
Andpremium .............................................................